Scottish Championship Road Race
17 May 1981

Organised by Knockhill MCRC Programme 30p

Please note warning to public on page 1




'THE MOTORCYCLE SPECIALISTS

/ {r“'?
f i 4
_ﬁ,: ': /
\‘ Hh“*..

What a terrific range from 50to 1100cc — a ‘\

fu,

( S

choice of two stroke and four stroke, singles,
twins. fours. We're Suzuki enthusiasts and
will tempt you with a very generous deal on

~ your new machine. Come and see the superb
Suzukis.
Winners 1980 Scottish Production Race
Championship, Driver Gordon Grigor,

machine 1100 BFM Suzuki. ""'0 LAl
Q._ SUZUKI-SERVDEALER

EXCITING YAMAHAS

1 The 1981 Yamahas are interesting and

exciting. Apart from the 250 and 350 liquid
cooled twins there are several other stylish
high performers including the US Custom
Models and the V Twin 4 Strokes. We've got
a large part of our showroom devoted to the

Yamaha enthusiast. Come along and have
a look.

Team YAMAHA servicE

FABULOUS HONDAS

We're Honda 5 star dealers because we
understand exactly what the Honda owner
wants — a wide selection of new and used
models, comprehensive spares stock. plus
the very best after sales service. If it's Honda,

try Bill Fleming's first.

0.0
9 Star Service

SCOTLANDS SOLE KAWASAKI
COMPETITIONDISTRIBUTOR.

Look out for BFM Team Ridersin 1981

Road Racing:— Gordon Grigor | T
Moto Cross:— John Fleming, Denis McGarrie, Scott Lorm

KAWASAKIROADSTERS UP TO 400cc.

BILL FLEMING MOTORS

338 Edgefauld Rd. Springburn, Glasgow 621 4UP Tel. 041-558 2761




Scottish Championship Road Race
17 May 1981
organised by Knockhill MCRC

Held under the General Competition Rules
of the Scottish Auto Cycle Union
SACU Permit No. 81 28

List of Officials

SACU Stewards: A Lamont A Wilkin F Kerr
Clerk of Course: Eric Adam

Starter and Judge: James Jefferson

Chief Marshall: Colin Swan

Secretary of Meeting: Aileen Adam

Assistant Secretary: Tracy Adam
Timekeepers: J Thomson N Ward
Scrutineers: D Christie D Duncan A Munro
Lap Scorers under B Chapman

Points for the 1981 season are calculated on the following performances — 15, 12, 10, 8, 6, 4, 3, 2, & 1

1st Znd 3rd 4th S5th 6th
) — 125cc 35 15 10 8 3 2
126 — 200cc 35 15 10 8 5 2
251 — 350cc 100 50 25 10 5 2
Sidecar Final 75 45 25 10 5 2
250cc Production 30 15 10 08 5 2
201 — 250 & 351 — 1300cc 75 30 20 10 5 2
501 — 1300 Production 50 30 20 10 . 2
251 — 500 Production 35 15 10 8 5 2
Solo Invitation 100 50 30 15 10 5
Production Invitation 50 25 15 10 5 2
Sidecar Invitation 50 29 15 10 5 2
Single Cylinder 20 15 10 8 5 2
Vintage 15 10 5

+ In the event of a tie of points in 2-legged races, riders first performance will determine placings

Notice — Warning to

the Public

Racing is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their
own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of land and the drivers and owners of vehicles and/or machines are
absolved from all liability arising out of accidents however caused resulting in
damage and/or personal injury to spectators, ticket-holders or officials.
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33 Otago Street, GLASGOW

| Kawasaki 7./ 0471334 1297

Causewayhead, STIRLING
Tel: 0786 2653




list of Riders — Solos

No.

4
12
15
19
20
29
23
24
26
29
30
32
35
39
40
42
43
46
47
52
55
58
59
62
63
67
72
76
77
78
36
]7
38
90
02
95
97
08
104
108
110
114
115
117
119
120
123
124
125
126
128
130
131
132
133
138
140
142
143
145

147
149
152

Name

John Elder
Robert Rennie
Howard Selby
Jim Ewart
William Chalk
Eric McFarlane
Martin Blyth
Kenneth Murray
Andrew Johnstone
lan McKenzie
Stewart Cole
David Cook
James Haslam
Thomas Noon
Gino Rondelli
lan Ellis

Derek Butcher
Fraser Maywood
Paul Cuthbertson
Ronnie Mann
Tom Simpson

Bob Shepherd
Geoft Saunders
Walter Brown
Dave Paton
Forbes Stuart
Graham Taylor
Kenny Donaldson
Ken Greig
Charles Pirie
Alistair Rae
Stewart Rae
Niall McKenze
Pete Banks

Bill Logan

lan Bogie

Alan Duffy
Paul Curran
Robert Taylor
Dougie Cameron
Gary Moore
Duggie Taylor
Roddy Taylor
Gordon Grigor
Dennis Prosser
Blyth Wright
Jim Reid

Steve Flindall
Paul Halliwell
Peter Taylor
Bernie Harrower
lan Anderson
Stuart Mather

Peter Geany Balerno
Darryl Hincks

Joe Toner

Dave Copland
Graham Lye]]
Brian Smith

John Stoddart

lain Lidd]e
John Davie

Eric An derson
Alex Nken

Home lTown

Glasqgow
Stepps
North Berwick
Coatbridge
Paisley
Crossford
Chirnside
Morpeth
Edinburgh
Aberdour
Haddington
Hawick
Houston
Musselburgh
Perth
Aberdeen
Kirkcaldy
Aberdeen
Edinburgh
Kirkintilloch
East Kilbride
Kirkcaldy
Alnwick
Balfron
Bonnyrigg
Aberdeen
Edinburgh
Dalkeith
Paisley
Bridge of Allan
Denny
Denny
Denny
Morpeth
Edinburgh
Kirkcaldy
Blairgowrie
West Calder
Edinburgh
Paisley

East Kilbride
Earlston
Earlston
Motherwell
Bearsden

Grantown on Spey

Paisley
Kilbirnie

Workington
Crossford

Dunfermline
Edinburgh

Kilbirnie
Falkirk
Leslie
Penicuik
Fort William
Oban
Edinburgh
Glenrothes
Beith
Kemnay

[ 54
| H5
156
16O
161
164
166
169
172
L33
174
176
18]
|84
|86
187
190
191
193
199
200
202
203
204
206
207
208
211
212
214
217
218
220
221
222
224
225
226
229
231
235
236
237
243
247
248
252
256
257
260
262
271
276
277
280
284
290
302
303
304
306
308
311
316
329
334
336
401
410

Gordon Ross
Dennie lrvine
PP Adams

John MclLoone
John Pullar
Graham Morton
ocott Ferquson
Graham Davidson
Michael Fitzsimons
Oliver Renwick
lan Cunningham
John Anderson
(George Spence
Stewart Duff

K Kennedy

John Wilson

Tom Kerr

John Ross
Graham Grant
James Levyden

Rab Dickson
John Leech
Peter Robertson
(George Linder
Bruce Adams
Patrick Prosser
G Ferguson
Jim Robson
William Robertson
Alex Wilson
Colin Keith
John Kiddie
Garfield Chalk
James MclLoone
Derek Spital
John Pryde
Tom Willison
Brian Morrison
Stephen Beaty
Jim Henderson
Steve Bradley
Roddy Allan
Jim Anderson
Donnie McLeod
Stuart Adams
Jim Wood
Phil Hassard
Neil Wilson
Roy Coull
James Cunningham
Doug Porter
Dave Sinclair
Craig Thomson
Fraser Thomson
Sandy Berwick
Garry Hislop
Kenneth McFaull
Glen Atterton
Bill Robertson
Duncan Reid
Graham King
Ernie Johnson
Dudley Bell
Alan Potter
Alan Irwin
Julian Tailford
Bernie Wright
Geoffrey Crust
Graham Conne!

e

B\ ICksbum
/\h(!rtleen
/\burdeen
Kirkintilloch

Hll‘angemOu
Falkirk th

E(linl‘)Ur h
Edinburgh
Fort Wi"iam
gawick
arumn
Forth Ock
COUpar
Alloa
EdinbUrgh
Livingston
Houston
Inchinan
Aberdeen
Qirdrie
uchtermuc
Dundee L
Denny
Forres
Dundee
Glasgow
North Berwick
Newcastleton
High Blantyre
Edinburgh
Erskine

South Queensfeny
Glenrothes

Kilsyth
Glenrothes
Cupar
Newport
Kirkcaldy
Alston
Leuchars

Fort William
Cults
Aberdeen
Forth
Cupar
Forth
Stepps
Aberdeen
Perth
Wormit
Kirkcaldy
Stirling
Kinross
Kinross
Glenrothes
Hawick
Paisle
Stocktsq}:an on Tees
Alnwick
Fort William

Ryton

|
f
|




List of Riders — Sidecars

No. Name Home Town
2 Roy Shirlaw/John Tawse Aberdeen
9 Adrian Smith/Kenny Harris Glasgow

25 Kinnear McCallum/Tam Brown Kilwinning

44 Peter Greig/Rudi Elmquist Stonehaven

53 John Graham/Jim Law Elderslie

57 lain Hardy/Robert Grey Dunfermline

71 Alistair McLuckie/J Dickson Haddington
101 Tom Clelland/John Anderson Lenzie
109 Geoff Young/Scott Renwick Rothbury
113 John Rutherford /Barrie Wallace Morpeth
122 Ronnie Nisbet/Gordon McIntosh Elderside
135 Alistair [Lewis/ Aberdeen
167 Graeme Bell/Archie Johnstone Stirling
194 George Middleton/William Middleton Aberdeen
196 Tam King/Gary McNaughton Port Seton
213 Bill Davie/Robert Hopkins Strathmiglo
246 Jim Taylor/Dave Saint Lower Largo
250 George Ritchie/David Grundison Bonnyrigg
278 Chris Longbottom/ Cambuskenneth
301 Lowry Burton/Martin Murphy Carrickfergus
302 Michael Gosman/Russell Gosman Edinburgh
335 Tony Baker/ Penrith
400 John Evans/ Selby

Circuit Layout

1 Office
2 Bridge
3 Race Control/Timekeepers
4 Scrutineering Bay
5 Start Grid
6 Paddock Toilets
7 Spectator Toilets
8 Speed Kart/Rallycross Loop
9 Rallycross Track
10 Mini Go-kart Track
11 Lake (pond)
12 Car Park Area
13 Access Road
14 Press Box
X Catering Units
Paddock Area
Trackside Parking Area
E Entrance (Pay Booths)
O Proportionate distribution of
spectators and angles of view

S1-6 Spectator areas

P1-3 Proposed
Spectator areas

T1-2 Traffic areas

~ 33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
f ﬂ;_ll‘) / L. KKawasaki 70047334 1297
Causewayhead, STIRL
G e e/ X' .f@'© l[ II I<© Tel: 0786 2653 s




No

29
35
02
29
63
115
124
131
218
221
277
284
302
303
308
336

114

Rider

James Haslam
Ronnie Mann
Geoff Saunders
Dave Paton
Roddy Tavlor
Steve Flindall
Stuart Mather
John Kiddie
James MC[A)()ne
Fraser Thomson
Garry Hislop
Glen Atterton
Bill Robertson
Ernie Johnson
Bernie Wright

Rider

Robert Rennie
Stewart Cole
Charles Pirie
Alistair Rae
Stewart Rae
Duggie Taylor
Gordon Grigor
Jim Reid

John Stoddart
Denis Irvine

Grid

Race 1 - 0-125¢c 8 Laps

Machine Position

Honda 125
Honda 125
Roadrunner124
MBA 123
Honda 125
Yamaha 123
Honda 125
Marbidelli 125
Honda 125
YamahaT2125
Honda RS 125
Honda 124
Honda GA125
JDOM 123
Yamaha 123
Honda 125

15
16
]

3
2

Grid

Yamaha 347

Fraser Yam. 347
C/dale Yam. 347
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 347

Turner Yam. 347
Yamaha 347
Yam. TZ 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yam.TZ 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 348
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yam. TZ 350
Yam. TZ 350

Machine Position

16
4
15
2

5

3
7

11

6
21
20
18
17
14
19
13

8
10
12

1

9

Ist -
2nd 303
3rd S
4th__ | 1S
sth S5
6th 2 [ 1
7th__ S0
8th__ VO3S
9th__ <84
10th__| &%
Race Time
D Qoa

10th

Race Time

Av. Speed

Fastest Lap



Race 3 — Sidecars Heat1 6 Laps

o Grid
No Rider Machine Position 1st
2 Roy Shirlaw/John Tawse YamscotTZ750 2
25 K McCallum /T Brown Suzuki 492 3 or
03 John Graham/Jim Law Yamaha 750 3 3rd
101 Tom Clelland/John Anderson YamahaTZ750 4 4th
109  Geoff Young/Scott Renwick Yamaha 700 3
122 R Nisbet /G Mclntosh Yamaha 750 2 5th
135 Alistair LQWiS / Yamaha 750 1
194  George & William Middleton Yamaha 750 4 6th
196  Tam King/Gary McNaughton Yamaha 700 2 7th
301  Lowry Burton/Martin Murphy  Yamaha 750 4
335 Tony Baker/ TZYamaha750 1 Sth
400 John Evans/ Yamaha 750 Oth
10th
Race Time
Av. Speed
Fastest Lap
Race4 — 126 — 200cc 8 Laps
Grid
Rider Machine Position 1st
4 John Elder DT Yamaha 175 2 9nd
39 Thomas Noon Yamaha 195 3 L
76 Kenny Donaldson Barr 127 4 3rd -
90 Pete Banks KB Honda 127 1
92 Bill Logan Carrick 200 5 4th S
97 Alan Dufly Suzuki 196 8 5th gl
125 Paul Halliwell Yamaha 197 14
149 Eric Anderson CM Special197 9 6th 3
186 K Kennedy Kenimoto 200 13 7th
187 John Wilson Yamaha 200 10 e
203 Peter Robertson Yamaha 195 6 8th_ .
212 William Robertson Yamaha RD195 7 9th
220 Garfield Chalk Yamoto 200 15 —
232 Les Rutherford Yamaha 197 11 10th =l
280 Sandy Berwick Yamaha 195 12
Race Time
Av.Speed
Fastest La;) oy

- 33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
B €| Kawasaki 7./:047334 1297 :

Causewayhead, STIRLING
Tel:0786 2653




th/Kenny Harris

44  Peter Greig/Rudi Elmqui
_ quist
37 la1'n H_ardy/ Robert Grey g 3rd
llé Alistair McLuckie/Jim Dickson 3
ey J Rutherford/ B Wallace Kawasaki 998 4 Sl
913 graeme_Be“/ Archie Johnstone GBS Honda 900 1 oth
Sak ill Davie/Robert Hopkins Suzuki 738 q
ot Jim Taylor/Dave Saint Kawasaki 998 2 ot -
27(8) Georgfo Rit(t:)hie /D /Grundison Imp 998 3 7th
s Longbottom Suzuki 7 T
302 Michael & Russell Gosman Kl&:f;laslak?8984 i Sth i
Oth
10th
Race Time
Av. Speed
Fastest Lap

Race 6 — Production 0-250cc 8 Laps

e TIemmW v MR RN
Grid

No Rider Machine Position Ist
19 Jim Ewart Yamaha 250LC 16 2nd
24 Kenneth Murray Suzuki X7250 11 2 d
39 Thomas Noon Yamaha 247 12
42 lan Ellis Yamaha350LC 18 4th
99 Tom Simpson Peace Yam. 250 1 B b
63 Dave Paton Yamaha 250 4
72  Graham Taylor Yamaha 247 7 6th
77  Ken Greig MCS 247 3 7h
92 Bill Logan Carrick 250 2

117 Gordon Grigor BFM Suzuki 250 5 8th

131 Stuart Mather Yam. RD250LC 6

149  FEric Anderson Suzuki X7 247 15 9th

174  lan Cunningham Kawasaki 250 10 10th oy

187 John Wilson Yamaha 250 8

Bruce Adams Yam. 250LC 14 Race Time
Patrick Prosser Yam. RD250LC 21
Garfield Chalk Yamaha 247 19 — r
Roddy Allan Yam. RD250LC 13 Av. Speed
252 Phil Hassard Suzuki X7 250 9
260 James Cunningham Suzuki 249 20 - ES
271 Dave Sinclair Suzuki TS 249 17 Fastest Lap

33 Otago Street, GLASGOW

. ( Q:Q / aWasaKl  7o/:0471334 1297
G e fae/ ooy -‘f-@-© ltbﬁ |l<.é“ k Causewayhead, STIRLING

Tel-:0786 2653

~__



Race 7 — 201-250 and 351- 1000 combined 10 Laps

No

30
32
43
46
77
78
86
115
117
126
145
160
199
214
225
252
290
303
311
329

336
410

114
119
143
156
202
204
217
316

Donnie McLeod urges on his Yamaha 250LC

Rider

Stewart Cole
David Cook
Derek Butcher

Fraser Maywood
Ken Greig

Charles Pirie
Alistair Rae

Roddy Taylor
Gordon Grigor
Peter Taylor
John Stoddart
John McLoone
James Leyden
Alex Wilson
Tam Willison
Phil Hassard
Kenneth McFaul
Bill Robertson
Dudley Bell

Alan Irwin
Bernie Wright
Graham Connell

Duggie Taylor
Dennis Prosser
Brian Smith
PP Adams
John Leech
George Lindel
Colin Keith
Alan Potter

Grid

Machine Position

Fraser Yam 250

Spondon 247
Yam TZ G249
Yam T1Z 247
MCS 247
C'daleMBA247
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Turner 250
Yamaha 247
Yam TZ 250
Yam TZ 250
Yam TZ 250
Yam TZ 247
Yam TZ 250
Yam TZ 250

Yam TZ 250
JDOM 247
Armstrong 247
Armstrong 250
Lockyam 247
Cotton 250

Yamaha 750
Yam TZ 750
Yamaha 351
Honda 812
Suzuki 500
Yam OLO31747
Clansman 495

Yamaha 750

Vi
]
17
/
15

O
14
8
16
9
20)
18
22
13
21
19
12
3
q
11
10

26
28
31
32
29
27
33
30

10th

Fastest Lap




Race 8 — Production 501-1300cc 8 Laps

Grid
Rider Machine Position
Howard Selby Suz GSX1100 7 1st
William Chalk Suz GSX1100 10 Ind
Eric McFarlane Suzuki 1075 5 L
Paul Cuthbertson Suzuki 1100 15 3rd
Bob Shepherd Ducati 860 14
Walter Brown Suz GS1000 19 4th
Forbes Stuart Laverda 980 21 5th
Graeme Taylor Suzuki 997 11
lan Bogie Suzuki 1100 17 6th
Paul Curran Hon CB900FA 23 7th
117 Gordon Grigor BFM Suz 1075 2
119 Denis Prosser Hon CB1100R 3 8th
133 Darryl Hinks Ducati SS864 8 9th
140 Dave Copland Suz GSX1075 12
142 Graham Luyell CarSuzGS1000 22 10th
152 Alex Aiken Suz GSX1100 9
154 Gordon Ross Ducati 900 16 Race Time
169 Graham Davidson Kawasaki 1015 13
193 Graham Grant Ducati 864 18
202 John Leech Honda 1000 4 Av. Speed
208 G Fergusson Suzuki %080 %2
222 Derek Spittal Honda 75
226 Brian Mgrrison Suzuki 1100 6 rastest Lap
237 Jim Anderson Suzuki 1100

IPKF

o5 WHITEHILL ROAD, GLENROTHES
Telephone 771805

WE CAN SANDBLAST, BEAD BLAST
AND STOVE ENAMEL ALL MOTOR CYCLE PARTS
TO YOUR REQUIREMENTS

10 COLOURS ALWAYS IN STOCK

COME TO THE EXPERTS



Race 9 — Vintage and Single Cylinder 8 Laps

-

Grid

Rider Machine Position
Andrew Johnstorw Norton SOO 10 ’ _)
Bill Logan Carrick 500 5 e "
Hobert Taylor 'B'BBS‘AM“ 6 2nd | S -
Bennie Hc?rrou:er Velocette 350 2 3d |15
John Davie Ariel 350 1 rd__ .
Oliver Renwick 39NortES24%0 8 dth_= '3
(George Spence 38VeloMSS500 3 gt SO
Stewart Dufi Velo MAC 350 12 7
Rab Dickson Ariel 500 ] 6th_ < °H
John Pryde Aral Tri 350 7 aeh 272
Jim Henderson Velocette 350 11 | :
Stuart Adams BSA 500 g 8th -2 o

sy
John Elder Honda 125 24 9th_1—1
lan McKenzie Honda 125 23 10th_ &
James Haslam Honda 125 25
Dave Paton Honda 125 13 Race Time
Kenny Donaldson Barr 127 19 < 3| aec
Pete Banks KBHondal27 14 _ -
Roddy Tavlor Yamaha 123 20 Av. Speed
Steve Flindall Honda 125 26 £SO
Alex Aiken Yam XT500 18 . T 2
Bruce Adams Sumaico 398 27 SasestLap
Colin Keith Clansmand95 17 | IV (5 A DR
James MclLoone Yamaha 125 29
Dave Sinclair Suruki 15249 28
Fraser Thomson Honda RS‘WS -
e Fial Honda 12¢ .
Gknn;\tt::z)n HondaGA 125 15

Ernie Johanson

Yamaha 123

-—
o

r’;l)f B K Kawasaki rziaog:;grg;.“'m'm
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st

Oth i?hd i 4th Sth
Sth o 5

h

Race Time

Av. S
peed fastest Lap

Race 11 — Production 251-500 8 Laps

Rider o Ged
23  Martin Blyth i Cetion
42  Ian Ellis Yam 350LC 2
/2  Graham Tavlor Yam 350LC ] 1st
/6 Kenny Donaldson Yamaha 347 1 2nd
88  Niall McKenzie Barr 347 10
108 Dougie Cameron Yamaha 347 2 3rd —
110 Gary Moore Yamaha 398 11 4th
117  Gordon Grigor Suzuki 492 16
120 Blyth Wright Yamaha 400 19 S5th s
128 Bernard Harrower Yam 350LC 19 6th
130  Ian Anderson Yam 350LC 5 —
132 Peter Geany YamRD350LC 7 7th____
138 Joe Toner Yamaha 400 17 8 .
146 Ilain Liddle Kawasaki 4998 21 thEses
igg ,I;_’gCh?(el Fitzimons Eaa\f:radl;aﬁl:;g%o 24 Oth_
m
;-g% John Rf)l;srs \Y{am RD350 g 10th___
Patri am RD
211 Jiilnﬁl;b]:)o: & Yam RDgggLC % Secelime
229 Stephen Beaty Yam RD398 6
248 Jim Wood Yamaha 400 e lC e
256  Niel Wilson Yam 350LC 3 Auibpecd
32(7) Roy Coull Yam RD400 ;g 1w S
304 JDaurzganEpr:jingham 3::: %5[;);-630 20 Fastest Lap
3 . 1e 23
48‘11 JGuehaﬂl: Tailford Yam RD400 25 T —
ofirey Crust Yam RD350LC 15
Yamaha 350 14

B —




15t 10 from 201-250

1st Z2nd
6th /th

Race Time

Race 13 Production Invitation 10 laps

Ist 10 250’s

Race 12 So

] st AT TSR S ond
6th 7th
Race Time

3rd 4th
8th Sth
Av. Speed

1st 10 500’s

Ist 10 351-1300

oth
10th

Fastest Lap

Ist 10 1300’s

oth
10th

Fastest Lap



Race 14 Sidecar Invitation 8 la

As Invited by Clerk of the Course e
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I ST a2nd - T T 0] el e qth_ 5th
6th. 7th _ 8th i Ofh 3 e 10th

Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap
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glish visitors John Rutherford and Barry Walace putting it sideways at the hairpin




Now Scottish Distributor for YAMAHA SPARES

Full range of 1981 Yamaha motorcycles at pre-budget
wide selection of used vehicies.

¢t Kirkcaldy Telephone 68730
hone Glenrothes 743010

prices, plus

164 - 168 Commercial Stree
106 High Street, Leslie Telep




ENDURO by SUZUKI YAMAHA KTM
OSSA and BULTACO

For personal attention & details of what we can
do for vou, contact Roy Shirlaw or George Middleton

(0224) 24855 & 575637

Shirlaws Motorcycles

67-71 The Green, Aberdeen




